Docket No.: 312689- <b>F</b> 0114		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
1029	917985	Patent and Trademark Offi		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):		
SHIN, CHEOL HO		es and Telecommunications		
CHOI, SANG SUNG	Research			
PARK, KWANG ROH		Address: 161 Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Taejon 305 350, Republic of Korea		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes	s ⊠No	88 P		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>		112904 11/01		
Execution Date: 12152004	Additional name(s) and	l address(es) attached? ⊡Yes ⊠No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the apr	blication is: 12292004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numb	ers attached? □Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications an	ad patents involved: 1		
C .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41): <b>\$40.00</b>		
Customer No. 47604	⊠ Enclosed			
or PIPER RUDNICK LLP	□ Authorized			
P.O. Box 9271				
Reston, VA 20195	(Attach duplicate copy of this			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and			
Yoon S. Ham		December 29, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 977	Date		
Registration Number: 45,307		L		
Total number of pages including	ng this cover sheet: 3			
Do not d	etach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:			
Box	Patents and Trademarks Assignments BOX 1450			
	RIA, VA 22313-1450			
$\backslash$				
/2005 SDENBOB1 00000030 11023382				
1.8021 40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 016137 FRAME: 0178 .

**Piper Rudnick** 

P.O. Box 9271, Reston, VA 20195

		UNIT	ED STA	TES OF AMERICA & ASSIGI	NMENT	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	(1) Cheol Ho SHIN			
		(2)				
		(3)	Kwang Ro			
		(4)				
		(5)				
			to each o	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), of the undersigned, the receipt and suffi ed hereby assigns, transfers and sets over	ciency of which are hereby acknowle	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	161 Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Taejon,	305-350. Korea	
			)1		\	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	A(n) Institution of Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United S territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)				EQUENCY
			for which America	the undersigned has (have) executed a	n application for patent in the United	States o
<u>(10)</u>	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Said appli Serial No.	cation having been executed/filed on	(an	d assigned
	Serial NO., II KNOWN	L	Senai No.		<u>D</u>	T
) · ·	÷ • • • • •		•	sary in connection with this application and with such applications as the Assignee ma		ns thereof
or a	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going					
	ard with such interference. 'he undersigned agree(s) to execut	e all pa	pers and d	ocuments and perform any act which may	be necessary in connection with claims	s or
4)	The undersigned agree(s) to perfe			istrial Property or similar agreements. a acts which may be necessary to obtair	a grant of a valid United States pa	itent to the
5) 7 Unite inter	ed States resulting from this appli	cation e has (	or any cor they have	the Commissioner of Patents and Trader titinuing or divisional applications thereof full right to convey the entire interest he nerewith.	to the said Assignee, as Assignee of	f the entire
1 1		-		and causes of action for infringement of th	ne patent rights assigned herein, includ	ing the
7) T any	further identification which may be	e law fi	m of Pipe	Rudnick LLP, P.O. Box 9271, Reston, V rable in order to comply with the rules of th		
reco	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	1010-10001		f Inventor	Cheol Ho SHIN	× Shi	(SEAL)
	x 12/15/2004		£ laur=-*		sionatūje	
Date	x 12/13/2004 Na		ame of Inventor	Sang sung CHOI typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	× 12/15/2004	lame o	f Inventor	Kwang Roh PARK	× mth	(SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
Date	x N	lame o	f Inventor		x	(SEAL)
Date	x	lame o	f Inventor	tvped name	signature	(SEAL)
	· · ··································			typed name	signature	
	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If					
	not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:					
1X	Additional inventor's names and si	gnature	es	Witness		,
[l	on a separate sheet.	<u> </u>		Witness		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

on		(and assigned serial No.	New Application	)
Names of Additional Inventors				
	(6)			
	(7)			
•	(8)			
¢	(9)			
·	(10)			
	(11)			
	(12)			

The following are inventors whose names would not fit on the Assignment form for the application executed/filed

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	x	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
	<u></u>		typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
	·····		typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
	· · ·	<u>.                                </u>	typed name	signature	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

Witness

Customer No. 47604

PIPER RUDNICK LLP P.O. BOX 9271 Reston, VA 20195

> Piper Rudnick P.O. Box 9271, Reston, VA 20195

PATENT REEL: 016137 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 12/29/2004**